

GAHC010003072024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/142/2024

PABINDRA KUMAR DAS
S/O- LATE RAJENDRA KUMAR DAS,
PERMANENTLY RESIDING AT VILLAGE KHATIKUCHI,
P.O- KHATIKUCHI,
DIST- NALBARI, ASSAM, PIN-781369

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, ASSAM
KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
NALBARI DISTRICT CIRCLE
PO AND PS- NALBARI
DISTRICT- NALBARI (ASSAM), PIN- 781335.

4:THE PRINCIPAL
PACHIM BANBHAG HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
P.O- KHATIKUCHI,DIST- NALBARI
ASSAM, PIN-781369

5:THE TREASURY OFFICER, NALBARI
ASSAM, P.O- NALBARI, PIN-781335

6:THE MANAGING COMMITTEE
PACHIM BANBHAG HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
KHATIKUCHI,P.O- KHATIKUCHI,DIST- NALBARI
ASSAM, PIN-78136

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR G DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR
ORDER

12.01.2024

On the next date, Mr. S.M.T. Chistie, learned Standing Counsel, Education (Secondary) Department shall furnish the instructions as to the claims made by the petitioner in the present proceeding.

List this matter again on 02.02.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant